
30 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 755 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 

Civil Engineering-

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
£ s. d. 

Construction of Foundations, Briquetting Plant, Ngakawau Wilkins and Davies Construction Co Ltd. 27,458 0 0 

Building-
Erection of new woodworking shop, Tamaki Boys' College 

HOllsing-
Contract No. 22/347: Five units at Hamilton 
Contract No. 22/348: Five units at Hamilton 
Contract No. 269/164: Four units at Otara 

Jessiman Construction Ltd. 

c. W. Burr 
F. J. Callaghan Ltd. 

. . Broadway Milling Co. Ltd. 

13,880 80 

.. 14,018 0 0 

.. 13,980 0 0 
12,794 17 10 

J. T. GILKISON, Commissioner of Works. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Agricultural Workers Act 1962 

Agricultural Workers Act 1962 

Short Title or Subject-matter 

Agricultural Workers Act Commencement Order 
1963 

Agricultural Workers Accommodation Regulations 
1963 

Serial 
Number 
1963/78 

1963/79 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
29/5/63 

29/5/63 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
6d. 

6d. 

Apprentices Act 1948 ., Apprentices Regulations 1963 .. . . .. 1963/80 29/5/63 Is. 
Transport Act 1962 ., Motor Drivers Regulations 1940, Amendment No. 16 1963/81 29/5/63 6d. 
Shearers Act 1962 Shearers Act Commencement Order 1963 1963/82 . 29/5/63 6d. 
Shearers Act 1962 Shearers Regulations 1963 1963/83 29/5/63 6d. 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-corner of Rutland and Lome Streets (p.O. Box 5344), Auckland' 
20 Molesworth Street (private Bag), Wellington; 112 Gloucester Street (p.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Street~ 
(P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 

LIST NO. 50 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

PART I-APPROVALS 

Rates of Duty 
Tariff 

Item No. Goods 

1 1 1 

B.P. Aul. Can. MFN. 

276.210.3 Bentonite .. .. .. .. Free " . . .. 
533.320.7 Grigg penetrant and re-activator for brake shoe Free " .. ., 

bonding 
541. 700.9 Avil .. " .. . . .. Free " .. 20% 
541. 700.9 Cetacaine " .. .. .. Free " . . 20% 
541.700.9 Migril tablets " .. .. .. Free " .. 20%S 
599.999.9 Compounds, plaster separating, for use in the Free .. .. 10% 

manufacture of artificial dentures 
621.040.6 Thiokol synthetic rubber sheeting .. .. Free " .. .. 
641.958.1 Paper or paperboard made from laminated Free " .. .. 

compressed paper, oiled, varnished, or 
impregnated with synthetic resin, plain 
coloured, specially produced for electrical 
insulation purposes (Examples: Elephantide, 
Presspahn, Fuller Board, Leatheroid) 

Life "jackets" designed for wear around the 
neck (but not in the form of vests or sleeved 
garments), of types approved by the 
Minister (see also Tariff item 841.111.9) 

Approved-
656.920.9 RFD inflatable life jacket .. .. Free .. .. .. 
674.700.9 Tinplate, enamelled, when declared by a manu- Free .. .. .~ 

facturer for use by him only in the manu-
facture of calendar suspenders and rims 

7 23.100.1 High tension X-ray cables .. .. .. Free .. .. 20%S 
893.201.1 Aprons, X-ray protective, of lead-impregnated Free .. .. 20% 

plastic 

PART III-MISCELLANEOUS 
LIST No. 45-P ART I: 
Delete: 
"512.630.0 1 D.D.V.P. 
"512.630.0 Phosdrin 

D 

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of May 1963. 

(Tariff Decision List No. 50) 

Free 
Free 

1 

Gen. 

Free 
20% 

25% 
25% 
25% 
12t% 

20% 
Free 

Free 
20% 

25% 
25% 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 

23.3 
23.1 
23.4 
23.5 

10.8 
. . 

13.0 
10.8 

10.2 
. .. 

List 
No. 

50 
50 

50 
50 
50 
50 

50 
50 

50 
50 

50 
50 

Concession 
Effective 

From 

1 

To 

1/7/62 30/9/63 
1/7/62 30/6/67 

1/5/63 30/6/67 
1/5/63 30/6/67 
1/5/63 30/6/67 
1/5/63 30/6/67 

1/5/63 30/6/67 
1/3/63 31/3/67 

1/5/63 30/6/66 
1/3/63 30/11/63 

1/5/63 . 30/6/67 
1/5/63 30/6/67 

1/4/631 31/3/65" 
1/4/63 31/3/65" 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs, 


