THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value

Name of Work	Successful Te		Amount of Tender Accepted					
Civil Engineering—						£	s.	-
Construction of Foundations, Briquetting Plant, Ngakawau		Wilkins and Davies Constru		27,458	0	0		
Building— Erection of new woodworking shop, Tamaki Boys' College		Jessiman Construction Ltd.				13,880	8	.0
Housing— Contract No. 22/347: Five units at Hamilton Contract No. 22/348: Five units at Hamilton Contract No. 269/164: Four units at Otara		C. W. Burr F. J. Callaghan Ltd. Broadway Milling Co. Ltd.				14,018 13,980 12,794	0	0
,	J. T. GILKISON, Com							-

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)	
Agricultural Workers Act 1962	Agricultural Workers Act Commencement Order 1963	1963/78	29/5/63	6d.	
Agricultural Workers Act 1962	. Agricultural Workers Accommodation Regulations 1963	1963/79	29/5/63	6d.	
Apprentices Act 1948	. Apprentices Regulations 1963	1963/80	29/5/63	1s.	
Transport Act 1962	. Motor Drivers Regulations 1940, Amendment No. 16	1963/81	29/5/63	6d.	
Shearers Act 1962	. Shearers Act Commencement Order 1963	1963/82	29/5/63	6d.	
Shearers Act 1962	. Shearers Regulations 1963	1963/83	29/5/63	6d.	

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 112 Gloucester Street (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.

LIST NO. 50

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) PART I-APPROVALS

Tariff		Rates of Duty						List	Concession Effective	
Item No.	Goods	B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
276,210,3	Bentonite	Free				Free	10.8	50	1/7/62	30/9/63
533.320.7	Grigg penetrant and re-activator for brake shoe bonding	Free				20%	10.8	50	1/7/62	30/6/67
541.700.9	Avil	Free	١	l	20%	25%	23.3	50	1/5/63	30/6/67
541.700.9	Cetacaine	Free			20%	25%	23.1	50	1/5/63	30/6/67
541.700.9	Migril tablets	Free			20%S	25%	23.4	50	1/5/63	30/6/67
599.999.9	Compounds, plaster separating, for use in the manufacture of artificial dentures	Free	•••	••	10%	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$	23.5	50	1/5/63	30/6/67
621.040.6	Thiokol synthetic rubber sheeting	Free				20%	10.8	50	1/5/63	30/6/67
641.958.1	Paper or paperboard made from laminated compressed paper, oiled, varnished, or impregnated with synthetic resin, plain coloured, specially produced for electrical insulation purposes (Examples: Elephantide, Presspahn, Fuller Board, Leatheroid) Life "jackets" designed for wear around the neck (but not in the form of vests or sleeved garments), of types approved by the Minister (see also Tariff item 841.111.9) Approved—	Free	••	••		Free	••	50	1/3/63	31/3/67
656.920.9	RFD inflatable life jacket	Free	• •			Free	13.0	50	1/5/63	30/6/66
674.700.9	Tinplate, enamelled, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of calendar suspenders and rims	Free	••	••	••	20%	10.8	50	1/3/63	30/11/63
723.100.1	High tension X-ray cables	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	50	1/5/63	30/6/67
893.201.1	Aprons, X-ray protective, of lead-impregnated plastic	Free	••		20%	25%	•.•	50	1/5/63	30/6/67

LIST No. 45—PART I:

Delete:											
"512.630.0	D.D.V.P.	 	 	Free	 		Free	10.8	45	1/4/63	31/3/65"
"512.630.0	Phosdrin	 	 	Free	 	٠.	Free	10.8	45	1/4/63	31/3/65"